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U.S. Department of Commerce 
Acquisition Offices 

updated 03/08/05 
 

Office of the Secretary 
 

Office of Acquisition Management and Financial Assistance
14th & Constitution Avenue, NW, Room H6516  

Washington, DC 20230 
 
 

Michael J. Anastasio, Jr 
Director & Head of Contracting, Commerce Acquisition Solutions 

Phone: 202-482-2774, manastasio@doc.gov  
 

Daniel Alexander 
Acting Program Manager & Head of Contracting Office, 

Commerce Information Technology Solutions (COMMITS) 
Phone: 202-482-7426, dalexander@doc.gov

 
Carol Silverman 

Division Chief for OS Business Solutions 
Phone: 202-482-5543, csilverman@doc.gov

 
Biba Inoussa, Small Business Liaison 

Phone: 202-482-5240, binoussa@doc.gov  
 
 
 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA) 
 

Acquisition & Grants Office (AGO) 
1335 East West Highway 

SSMC1, Rm. 6300 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 

 
Helen Hurcombe 

Director, Acquisition & Grants Office 
Phone: 301-713-0325, Fax: 301-713-1974  

 
Lawrence Frazier, Small Business Specialist  

Phone: 301-713-0325, Fax: 301-713-1974, Lawrence.B.Frazier@noaa.gov

http://oam.ocs.doc.gov/
mailto:manastasio@doc.gov
mailto:dalexander@doc.gov
mailto:csilverman@doc.gov
mailto:binoussa@doc.gov
http://www.rdc.noaa.gov/%7Eamd/index.html
mailto:Lawrence.B.Frazier@noaa.gov
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Robert Ransom 
 Director, NOS/NMFS/OAR AMD  

Phone: 301-713-0820, Fax: 301-713-0808, robert.ransom@noaa.gov
 

Thomas D. Genovese, Jr. 
Director, NESDIS AMD 

Phone: 301-713-3478, Fax: 301-713-4155, Tom.Genovese@noaa.gov
 

Gary Rice 
Director, OFA/External Customer AMD 

Phone: 301-713-0838, Fax: 301-713-0809, Gary.Rice@noaa.gov
 

Daniel Clever 
Director, NWS AMD 

Phone:  301-713-3405, Fax:  301-713-1024, daniel.l.clever@noaa.gov
  
 

Eastern Administrative Support Center (EASC) 
Norfolk Federal Building, 8th Floor 

200 Granby Street 
Norfolk, VA 23510 

 
Jack O. Salmon 

Chief, Acquisition Management Division 
Phone: 757-441-6893, Fax: 757-441-3786, Jack.O.Salmon@noaa.gov

 
Michele A. McCoy, Small Business Specialist 

Phone: 757-441-6879, Fax: 757-441-3786, Michele.A.Mccoy@noaa.gov
 
  

Central Administrative Support Center (CASC) 
Acquisition Division (CC3/NOAA)  
601 East 12th Street, Room 1756  

Kansas City, MO 64106 
 

Donita McCullough 
Acting Chief, Facilities and Logistics Management Division 

Phone: 816-426-7267 ext 227, Fax: 816-426-7530, Donita.McCullough@noaa.gov
 

Sharon Webster-Tyson, Small Business Specialist 
Phone: 816-426-7267 x222, Fax: 816-426-7530, Sharon.K.Tyson@noaa.gov

  
 
 
 

mailto:robert.ransom@noaa.gov
mailto:Tom.Genovese@noaa.gov
mailto:Gary.Rice@noaa.gov
mailto:daniel.l.clever@noaa.gov
http://www.easc.noaa.gov/
mailto:Jack.O.Salmon@noaa.gov
mailto:Michele.A.Mccoy@noaa.gov
http://www.rdc.noaa.gov/%7Ecasc/index.html
mailto:Donita.McCullough@noaa.gov
mailto:Sharon.K.Tyson@noaa.gov
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Mountain Administrative Support Center (MASC) 
325 Broadway, DSRC GB-506A  

Boulder, CO 80305-3328  
 

David M. Barr 
Chief, Acquisition Management Division 

Phone: 303-497-3515, Fax: 303-497-3163, David.M.Barr@noaa.gov
 

Jan Clark, Small Business Specialist 
Phone: 303-497-6320, Fax: 303-497-3163, Jan.Clark@noaa.gov  

 
David Groton, Small Purchases 

Phone: 303-497-3107, Fax: 303-497-3163, David.S.Groton@noaa.gov
  
 

Western Administrative Support Center (WASC)  
Acquisition Management Division (WC3) 

7600 Sand Point Way, NE  
Seattle, WA 98115-6349 

 
Heide L. Sickles 

Chief, Acquisition Management Division 
Phone: 206-526-6033, Fax: 206-526-6025, Heide.L.Sickles@noaa.gov

 
Paul Spizzirri, Small Business Specialist 

Phone: 206-526-6494, Fax: 206-526-6025, Paul.F.Spizzirri@noaa.gov
  
 

National Data Buoy Center (NDBC)  
Program Support Division  
Building 1100, Room 360 

Stennis Space Center, MS 39529-6000  
 

Timothy D. Black 
Chief, Resources Branch 

Phone: 228-688-2382, Fax: 228-688-3153, Timothy.D. Black@noaa.gov 
 

Dennis E. Morris, Small Business Specialist/Small Purchases  
Phone: 228-688-1706, Fax: 228-688-3153, Dennis.Morris@noaa.gov

 
 

http://www.masc.noaa.gov/masc/masc_amd.html
mailto:David.M.Barr@noaa.gov
mailto:Jan.Clark@noaa.gov
mailto:David.S.Groton@noaa.gov
http://www.wasc.noaa.gov/
mailto:Heide.L.Sickles@noaa.gov
mailto:Paul.F.Spizzirri@noaa.gov
http://seaboard.ndbc.noaa.gov/
mailto:Timothy.D. Black@noaa.gov
mailto:Dennis.Morris@noaa.gov
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Bureau of the Census 
 

Procurement Office (Suitland)  
Federal Office Building #3, Room G-312 

Suitland, MD 20233 
  

Michael Palensky 
Chief, Procurement Office 

Phone: 301-763-1818, Fax, 301-457-8465, Michael.L.Palensky@census.gov
 

Jacqueline V. Wilson, Small Business Specialist 
Phone: 301-763-1864, Fax: 301-457-8465, Jacqueline_V_Wilson@ccmail.census.gov  

 
 

Procurement Office (Jeffersonville)  
1201 East 10th Street , Bldg. 66, Room 149 

Jeffersonville, IN 47132  
 

Connie J. Smith 
Chief, Procurement Office 

Phone: 812-218-3351, Fax: 812-218-3937, Connie_Smith@ccmail.census.gov  
 
 
 

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (PTO) 
 

USPTO Office of Procurement 
Madison Building - East 

600 Dulany Street 
Alexandria, VA 22314 

 
Page Etzel 

Acting Director 
Phone: 571-272-6579, Fax:571-273-0284, 571-273-0394, page.etzel@uspto.gov

 
Muriel Brown, Small Business Specialist 

Phone: 571-272-6551, Fax:571-273-0284, 571-273-0394, Muriel.Brown@uspto.gov  
 

Joan Hanicak, Chief, Information Technology 
Phone: 571-272-6554, Fax:571-273-0284, 571-273-0394, Joan.Hanicak@uspto.gov  

http://www.census.gov/procur/www/index.html
mailto:Michael.L.Palensky@census.gov
mailto:Jacqueline_V_Wilson@ccmail.census.gov
mailto:Connie_Smith@ccmail.census.gov
http://www.uspto.gov/web/offices/ac/comp/proc/businopp.htm
mailto:page.etzel@uspto.gov
mailto:Muriel.Brown@uspto.gov
mailto:Joan.Hanicak@uspto.gov
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Technology Administration 
 

National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST)  
Acquisition Management Division 

Building 301, Room B-126 
Quince Orchard Road 

Gaithersburg, MD 20899-1640 
 

Phyllis Bower 
Division Chief 

Phone: 301-975-6336, Fax: 301-975-5178, phyllis.bower@nist.gov
 

Henry Levy, Small Business Specialist 
Phone: 301-975-6343, Fax: 301-975-8884, henry.levy@nist.gov

 

http://www.nist.gov/admin/od/contract/contract.htm
http://www.nist.gov/admin/od/contract/contract.htm
mailto:phyllis.bower@nist.gov
mailto:henry.levy@nist.gov

